APN#

11-digit Assessor's Parcel Number may be obtained at:

http://redrock.co.clark.nv.us/assrrealprop/ownr.aspx

Affidavit for Renewal of Judgment

DOC # 820658
03/26/2013 10:18AM Deputy: AR
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By
Kravitz, Schn1tzer Sloane
Doug1as County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of .3 Fee: $16.00
BK-313 PG-6733 RPTT: 0.00

Type of Document
(Example: Declaration of Homestead, Quit Claim Deed, etc.)

Recording Requested By:
Jeffrey G. Sloane, Esq-

Return Documents To:

N Kravitz, Schnitzer, Sloane & Johnson
ame

Address 8985 S. Eastern Ave Suite ZQO

City/State/Zip__ 188 Vegas NV 89123

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Section 1-2

(An additional recording fee of $1.00 will apply)

This cover page must be typed or printed clearly in black ink only.

OR Form 108 ~ 06/06/2007
Coversheet.pdf




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

JEFFREY G. SLOANE, ESQ,¢, Eﬁg@ﬂ@% % . _1_

Nevada Bar No. 000784 %, _ 3fED - O Z 2:7
KKRAVITZ, SCHNITZER, SLOANH& 80 YN, CHTD. e e

ol IR AT
ST iyl Lt

8985 South Eastern Avenue, Suite 200" EAST Funa
Las Vegas, NV 89123 /@
(702) 222-4151 Y =
Attorneys for Plaintiff

JUSTICE COURT, EAST FORK TOWNSHIP

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA

% %k ok g%

LVNYV Funding,LLC )
Plaintiff, )
)

Vs. ) Case No. 07-012CV

).Dept. No.

ATHENA SILVA )
DOES I through X and ROE )
CORPORATIONS I through X, )
inclusive, )
Defendants. )
)

AFFIDAVIT FOR RENEWAL OF JUDGMEl\fT

Pursuant to N.R.S. 17.214(1) the following Affidavit is filed for thge renewal of judgment in
the above-entitled matter. |
STATE OF NEVADA )

) SS.

COUNTY OF CLARK )

JEFFREY G. SLOANE, being first duly sworn, deposes and says%

1. That Affiant is counsel for LVNV Funding,LLC, Plaintiff m the foregoing action, and
that Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrouﬁding the foregoing action
and the following affidavit.

2. That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding,LLC and Athena Silva.

3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of $2,062.10 plus

LTI D e
PG-6734

820658 Page: 2 of 3 03/26/2013




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
2
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

BK 313
PG-6735

820658 Page: 3 of 3 03/26/2013

interest at the rate of 10.25 percent per annum from May 10, 2005, until paid, together with costs of

suit in the amount of $124.00 and attorneys' fees in the amount of $250.00. Said Judgment was

recorded in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada as Book -, Instrumént 0704840, on or about

07/10/2007.
4. That said judgment has not been wholly satisfied.
5. That there are no counterclaims in favor of the judgment debtor.
0. That the amount due and owing on the total judgment is $2,990.77 plus interest at

the rate of 10.25
The undersigned does hereby affirm pursuant to NRS 239B.030 that the foregoing does not

contain the social security number of any person.

/
JEFFREY G@OAN ESQ.
It is hereby acknowledged that .

JEFFREY G. SLOANE executed
the foregoing document by his

own hfj} before me on
this {"\™"" day of JANUARY, 2013.

>

NOTA UBLIZﬁ and for said
Coy nd State

The Documeni to which this ceriificate
is attached is a full; true and correct
copy of the origir a!’ ori file and of record

in my office. /1/(5

Date: Clerk o'« . % .~ - Justice Court
County © Do), btate of Nevada
(Seal)

3y:

Deputy Clerk/ =




