	DOC # 820658 03/26/2013 10:18AM Deputy: AR OFFICIAL RECORD
APN# 11-digit Assessor's Parcel Number may be obtained at: http://redrock.co.clark.nv.us/assrrealprop/ownr.aspx	Requested By: Kravitz, Schnitzer, Sloane Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder Page: 1 of 3 Fee: \$16.00 BK-313 PG-6733 RPTT: 0.00
Affidavit for Renewal of Judgment	
Type of Document	
(Example: Declaration of Homestead, Quit Claim Deed, etc.)	
Recording Requested By:	
Jeffrey G. Sloane, Esq	/ /
Return Documents To:	
Name Kravitz, Schnitzer, Sloane & Johnson Address 8985 S. Eastern Ave Suite 200	
City/State/Zip Las Vegas NV 89123	
This page added to provide additional information required by NF	RS 111.312 Section 1-2
(An additional recording fee of \$1.00 will apply)	·
This cover page must be typed or printed clearly in black ink only	/.
OR Form 108 ~ 06/06/2007 Coversheet.pdf	

Nevada Bar No. 000784 KRAVITZ, SCHNITZER, SLOANER SPASS South Eastern Avenue, Suite 200 Las Vegas, NV 89123 (702) 222-4151 Attorneys for Plaintiff DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA LVNV Funding, LLC Plaintiff, Vs. Case No. 07-012CV Dept. No. ATHENA SILVA DOES I through X and ROE CORPORATIONS I through X, inclusive, Defendants. AFFIDAVIT FOR RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT Pursuant to N.R.S. 17.214(1) the following Affidavit is filed for the renewal the above-entitled matter. STATE OF NEVADA SS.: COUNTY OF CLARK JEFFREY G. SLOANE, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: 1. That Affiant is counsel for LVNV Funding, LLC, Plaintiff in the foregoes that Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the and the following affidavit. 2. That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather 3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the county of the county of the amount of the county of the co	,	
3 8985 South Eastern Avenue, Suite 200 Las Vegas, NV 89123 (702) 222-4151 Attorneys for Plaintiff 5 JUSTICE COURT, EAST FORK TOWNSHIP 7 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA 8 ***** LVNV Funding, LLC Plaintiff, 10 vs.) Case No. 07-012CV Dept. No. ATHENA SILVA DOES I through X and ROE CORPORATIONS I through X, inclusive, 14 Defendants. 15 AFFIDAVIT FOR RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT Pursuant to N.R.S. 17.214(1) the following Affidavit is filed for the renewal the above-entitled matter. 19 STATE OF NEVADA SS.: COUNTY OF CLARK JEFFREY G. SLOANE, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: 1. That Affiant is counsel for LVNV Funding, LLC, Plaintiff in the foregonal that Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the and the following affidavit. 2. That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather and the following affidavit. 3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of th	1	JEFFREY G. SLOANE, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 000784 2: 29
Las Vegas, NV 89123 (702) 222-4151 Attorneys for Plaintiff JUSTICE COURT, EAST FORK TOWNSHIP DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ***** LVNV Funding, LLC Plaintiff, vs. Case No. 07-012CV Dept. No. ATHENA SILVA DOES I through X and ROE CORPORATIONS I through X inclusive, Defendants. AFFIDAVIT FOR RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT Pursuant to N.R.S. 17.214(1) the following Affidavit is filed for the renewal the above-entitled matter. STATE OF NEVADA SS.: COUNTY OF CLARK JEFFREY G. SLOANE, being first duly sworn, deposes and says 1. That Affiant is counsel for LVNV Funding, LLC, Plaintiff in the foregoes that Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the and the following affidavit. That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather 3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the county of the amount of the amount of the county of the amount of the county of the amount of the county of the county of the amount of the county of t	2	KRAVITZ, SCHNITZER, SLOANIA CONSON, CHID.
4 (702) 222-4151 Attorneys for Plaintiff 5 JUSTICE COURT, EAST FORK TOWNSHIP DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ***** LVNV Funding, LLC Plaintiff, 10 vs.	3	6765 South Eastern Avenue, Suite 200
JUSTICE COURT, EAST FORK TOWNSHIP DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ***** LVNV Funding, LLC Plaintiff, Vs. Case No. 07-012CV Dept. No. ATHENA SILVA DOES I through X and ROE CORPORATIONS I through X, inclusive, Defendants. Pursuant to N.R.S. 17.214(1) the following Affidavit is filed for the renewal the above-entitled matter. STATE OF NEVADA SS.: COUNTY OF CLARK JEFFREY G. SLOANE, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: 1. That Affiant is counsel for LVNV Funding, LLC, Plaintiff in the foregothat that Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the and the following affidavit. That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather 3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the surrounding that a surrounding the amount of the surrounding that a surrounding the and the following affidavit. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the surrounding that a surrounding the amount of the surrounding that a surrounding the surrounding that the surrounding affidavit.	4	(702) 222-4151
DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ****** LVNV Funding, LLC Plaintiff, vs. Case No. 07-012CV Dept. No. ATHENA SILVA DOES I through X and ROE CORPORATIONS I through X, inclusive, Defendants. AFFIDAVIT FOR RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT Pursuant to N.R.S. 17.214(1) the following Affidavit is filed for the renewather above-entitled matter. STATE OF NEVADA JEFFREY G. SLOANE, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: 1. That Affiant is counsel for LVNV Funding, LLC, Plaintiff in the foregonate that Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the and the following affidavit. That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather 3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the surrounding that a surrounding the amount of the surrounding that the surrounding that the surrounding that the surrounding affidavit. 2. That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather 3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the surrounding the amount of the surrounding that the surrounding the amount of the surrounding the amount of the surrounding the surrou	5	Attorneys for Plaintiff
LVNV Funding, LLC	6	JUSTICE COURT, EAST FORK TOWNSHIP
LVNV Funding,LLC Plaintiff, 10 vs. Case No. 07-012CV Dept. No. ATHENA SILVA DOES I through X and ROE CORPORATIONS I through X, inclusive, Defendants. CORPORATIONS I through X Defendants. AFFIDAVIT FOR RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT Pursuant to N.R.S. 17.214(1) the following Affidavit is filed for the renewal the above-entitled matter. STATE OF NEVADA SS.: COUNTY OF CLARK JEFFREY G. SLOANE, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: 1. That Affiant is counsel for LVNV Funding,LLC, Plaintiff in the foregonal that Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the and the following affidavit. 2. That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding,LLC and Ather 3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the county of the facts and circumstances in the amount of the county of the facts and circumstances in the amount of the county of the facts and circumstances in the amount of the county of the facts and circumstances in the amount of the county of the facts and circumstances in the amount of the county of the facts and circumstances in the amount of the county of the facts and circumstances in the amount of the county of the facts and circumstances in the amount of the county of the facts and circumstances in the amount of the county of the facts and circumstances in the amount of the county of the facts and circumstances in the county of the facts	7	DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA
Plaintiff, 10 11 12 ATHENA SILVA DOES I through X and ROE 13 CORPORATIONS I through X, inclusive, Defendants. 15 AFFIDAVIT FOR RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT Pursuant to N.R.S. 17.214(1) the following Affidavit is filed for the renewal the above-entitled matter. 19 20 21 22 23 1. That Affiant is counsel for LVNV Funding, LLC, Plaintiff in the foregond that Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the and the following affidavit. 23 24 25 26 27 28 On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the amount o	8	****
11 vs.) Case No. 07-012CV Dept. No. 12 ATHENA SILVA) DOES I through X and ROE) 13 CORPORATIONS I through X, 14 Defendants.) 15 AFFIDAVIT FOR RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT 17 Pursuant to N.R.S. 17.214(1) the following Affidavit is filed for the renewal the above-entitled matter. 18 That Affiant is counsel for LVNV Funding, LLC, Plaintiff in the foregonal that Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the 18 That Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the 19 That Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the 20 That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather 21 That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather 22 That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather 23 That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather 24 That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather 25 That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather 26 That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather 27 That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather 28 That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather 3 That Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the 3 That Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the 3 That Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the 3 That Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the 3 That Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the 3 That Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the 3 That Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the		
ATHENA SILVA DOES I through X and ROE CORPORATIONS I through X, inclusive, Defendants. AFFIDAVIT FOR RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT Pursuant to N.R.S. 17.214(1) the following Affidavit is filed for the renewal the above-entitled matter. STATE OF NEVADA SS.: COUNTY OF CLARK JEFFREY G. SLOANE, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: 1. That Affiant is counsel for LVNV Funding, LLC, Plaintiff in the foregonate that Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the and the following affidavit. That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather 3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the surrounding the analysis and the fallowing affidavit.	10) Case No. 07-012CV
DOES I through X and ROE CORPORATIONS I through X, inclusive, Defendants. AFFIDAVIT FOR RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT Pursuant to N.R.S. 17.214(1) the following Affidavit is filed for the renewal the above-entitled matter. STATE OF NEVADA SS.: COUNTY OF CLARK JEFFREY G. SLOANE, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: 1. That Affiant is counsel for LVNV Funding, LLC, Plaintiff in the foregonal that Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the and the following affidavit. That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather 3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the angular properties.	11) Dept. No.
CORPORATIONS I through X, inclusive, Defendants. Defendants. Pursuant to N.R.S. 17.214(1) the following Affidavit is filed for the renewal the above-entitled matter. STATE OF NEVADA) SS.: COUNTY OF CLARK) JEFFREY G. SLOANE, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: 1. That Affiant is counsel for LVNV Funding, LLC, Plaintiff in the foregonate that Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the and the following affidavit. 2. That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather 3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the analysis of the facts and circumstances.	12	
Defendants. AFFIDAVIT FOR RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT Pursuant to N.R.S. 17.214(1) the following Affidavit is filed for the renewal the above-entitled matter. STATE OF NEVADA SS.: COUNTY OF CLARK JEFFREY G. SLOANE, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: 1. That Affiant is counsel for LVNV Funding, LLC, Plaintiff in the foregon that Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the and the following affidavit. That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather 3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the surrounding the analysis.	13	CORPORATIONS I through X,
AFFIDAVIT FOR RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT Pursuant to N.R.S. 17.214(1) the following Affidavit is filed for the renewal the above-entitled matter. STATE OF NEVADA) COUNTY OF CLARK) JEFFREY G. SLOANE, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: 1. That Affiant is counsel for LVNV Funding, LLC, Plaintiff in the foregon that Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the and the following affidavit. 2. That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather 3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the surrounding the 3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the surrounding the 3.	14	
Pursuant to N.R.S. 17.214(1) the following Affidavit is filed for the renewal the above-entitled matter. STATE OF NEVADA SS.: COUNTY OF CLARK JEFFREY G. SLOANE, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: 1. That Affiant is counsel for LVNV Funding, LLC, Plaintiff in the foregonal that Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the and the following affidavit. That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather 3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the surrounding the 3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the surrounding the 3.	15	
the above-entitled matter. STATE OF NEVADA SS.: COUNTY OF CLARK JEFFREY G. SLOANE, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: 1. That Affiant is counsel for LVNV Funding,LLC, Plaintiff in the foregoest that Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the and the following affidavit. That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding,LLC and Ather 3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the surrounding the 3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the surrounding the 3.	16	AFFIDAVIT FOR RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT
the above-entitled matter. STATE OF NEVADA) SS.: COUNTY OF CLARK) JEFFREY G. SLOANE, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: 1. That Affiant is counsel for LVNV Funding, LLC, Plaintiff in the foregoes that Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the and the following affidavit. 2. That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather 3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the surrounding the 3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the surrounding the 3.	17	Pursuant to N.R.S. 17.214(1) the following Affidavit is filed for the renewal of judgment in
STATE OF NEVADA) SS.: COUNTY OF CLARK) JEFFREY G. SLOANE, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: 1. That Affiant is counsel for LVNV Funding, LLC, Plaintiff in the foregoest that Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the and the following affidavit. 26 27 28 On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the a	18	the above-entitled matter.
JEFFREY G. SLOANE, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: 1. That Affiant is counsel for LVNV Funding, LLC, Plaintiff in the foregonal that Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the and the following affidavit. 2. That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather 3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the surrounding the 3.	19	STATE OF NEVADA)
JEFFREY G. SLOANE, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: 1. That Affiant is counsel for LVNV Funding, LLC, Plaintiff in the foregonal that Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the and the following affidavit. 2. That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the surrounding the amount of the surrounding the surround	20	
1. That Affiant is counsel for LVNV Funding,LLC, Plaintiff in the foregoese that Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the and the following affidavit. 2. That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding,LLC and Ather 3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the surrounding the 28.	21	COUNTY OF CLARK)
that Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the and the following affidavit. 2. That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather 3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of	22	JEFFREY G. SLOANE, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:
and the following affidavit. 26 2. That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather 3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the second	23	1. That Affiant is counsel for LVNV Funding, LLC, Plaintiff in the foregoing action, and
and the following affidavit. 2. That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Ather 3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of the lambda services of the lambda services and the lambda services are services as a service of the lambda services and the lambda services are services as a service of the lambda services are services as a ser	24	that Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances surrounding the foregoing action
26 27 28 2. That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding,LLC and Ather 3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of	25	and the following affidavit.
3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of	26	
	27	2. That the parties to this action were LVNV Funding, LLC and Athena Silva.
	28	3. On or about March 26, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of \$2,062.10 plus
II		ВК 313 PG-6734 820658 Page: 2 of 3 03/26/2013

820658 Page: 3 of 3 03/26/2013

2 3 4

5

7

8

6

9

10 11

12

13 14

15

16

17

18

19

20 21

22

23

24

25

26 27

28

interest at the rate of 10.25 percent per annum from May 10, 2005, until paid, together with costs of suit in the amount of \$124.00 and attorneys' fees in the amount of \$250.00. Said Judgment was recorded in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada as Book -, Instrument 0704840, on or about 07/10/2007.

- 4. That said judgment has not been wholly satisfied.
- 5. That there are no counterclaims in favor of the judgment debtor.
- 6. That the amount due and owing on the total judgment is \$2,990.77 plus interest at the rate of 10.25

The undersigned does hereby affirm pursuant to NRS 239B.030 that the foregoing does not contain the social security number of any person.

JEFFREY G/SLOANE/ÆSO.

It is hereby acknowledged that JEFFREY G. SLOANE executed the foregoing document by his own hand before me on day of JANUARY, 2013.

VUBLIC in and for said County and State



The Document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file and of record in my office.

⊕ A Justice Court Date: Clerk of County of DouAla, State of Nevada (Seal)

Deputy Cler